RESOLUTION NO. 1 OF 2014

The Troy Comm	nunity Land Ba	nk Corporation	nmet in Regular	Session at 43	3 River Stree	t, Troy,
New York, on Novembe	er 19, 2014, at	8:30 a.m.				

The m	eeting was called to order. Upon the roll being duly called, the following members were:
Present:	
Absent:	
The fo	llowing Resolution was offered and duly seconded, to wit:
RESC	DLUTION APPROVING OF THE BY-LAWS OF THE TROY COMMUNITY LAND BANK
	EAS, the members of the Corporation have received the proposed By-Laws, have had review them, and said By-Laws are attached to this Resolution as Appendix "A"; and
	EAS, the proposed By-Laws are consistent with Article 16 of the New York Not-For-Profit aw (the Land Bank).
NOW,	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Corporation that:
	re proposed By-Laws of the Corporation as attached to this Resolution as Appendix "A" are reby adopted.
The question o	of the adoption of the foregoing Resolution was duly put to vote on a roll call, which lows:
Yes:	
No:	
The fo	regoing Resolution was thereupon duly adopted.

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF RENSSELAER)) ss.:			
I, the undersigned, Corporation, DO HEREBY CER		, Secretary of the T	roy Community Land Bank	
Community Land Bank Corporation, and that the san	ration including th ginal thereof on fil ne is a true and co f such resolution s	e in the office of the Tro rrect copy of the procee et forth therein and of t	therein, held on the 19 th day of	•
notice of said meeting, that the the Public Officers Law (Open	he meeting was in 1 Meetings Law), sa	all respects duly held an aid meeting was open to	and Bank Corporation had due nd that, pursuant to Article 7 of the general public, and that accordance with such Article 7.	
I FURTHER CERTIFY th Corporation present through	·	orum of the members o	of the Troy Community Land Banl	k
I FURTHER CERTIFY th and has not been amended, r			olution is in full force and effect	
IN WITNESS WHEREO Corporation this day of			of said Troy Community Land Bar	ιk
			, Secretary	_